1 PS2013E        03/21/07
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s  PI74FCT273T is a 8-bit wide octal designed
with eight edge-triggered D-type flip-flops with individual D inputs
and O outputs. The common buffered Clock (CP)  and Master Reset
(MR) load and resets (clear) all flip-flops simultaneously.  The
register is fully edge-triggered. The D input state, one setup time
before the LOW-to-HIGH clock transition, is transferred to the

Octal D Flip-Flop with Master Reset
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI74FCT273TQ Q Blank 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT273TS S Blank 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT273TSE S Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT273ATL L A 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT273ATS S A 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT273ATSE S A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT273ATQ Q A 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT273CTL L C 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT273CTS S C 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT273CTQ Q C 20-pin QSOP
Notes:
• Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
• E = Pb-free & Green
• Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel